
5006/NIFT-B/RC/Infrastructure/2017-18 (PART-I) 

   Page 1 of 5 
 

 
रा Ō̓ ीय फैशन ŮौȨोिगकी सं˕ान, बŐगलुŜ 

National Institute of Fashion Technology, Bengaluru. 
       Dt.19/02/2025 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

Sealed quotations are invited from Contractor registered with KPWD/CPWD and experienced in the 
same nature of work for “Supply & installation of Book Display Unit for Resource Centre” at National 
institute of Fashion Technology, Bengaluru, Campus C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 27th Main 
Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout Bengaluru-560 102 as per schedule of items attached herewith. 
The prospective Company/ contractors are advised to satisfy themselves about the work, site 
condition, existing system by visiting the NIFT Campus, C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 27th Main 
Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout, Bengaluru 560 102 on any working day between 10.00 a.m. and 5.00 
p.m. before submitting their quotation (no extra shall be payable for visiting the NIFT campus In this 
regard). 
The quotation duly super scribed as of “Supply & installation of Book Display Unit for Resource Centre” 
at National institute of Fashion Technology, Bengaluru, Campus shall be addressed to 
The Campus Director, 
National Institute of Fashion Technology, 
C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 
27th Main Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout, 
Bengaluru - 560 102. 
Duly filled Sealed quotation (rates shall be quoted in the same attachment of Schedule of 
item/work) can be submitted in person on or before the due date and time specified in the 
Quotation Such sealed quotation may be dropped in the TENDER BOX kept at the  
National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), 
No.21, 16th Cross, 27th Main Road, Sector-1, 
HSR Layout, Bengaluru, 
Karnataka-560 102. 
The Sealed Quotation so as to reach on or before 11:30 AM, 27/02/2025 
The Director, NIFT Bengaluru reserves the right to accept or any part thereof or rejects all quotation, 
In the interest of the NIFT so require, without assigning any reasons whatsoever and to waive any 
Minor discrepancy in the quotation received. If any contractor stipulates any condition, such 
Conditional quotation is liable to be rejected. 
Copy of experience certificate if any, Work order of same nature of work, Pan Card with self- shall 
be submitted along with the quotation. 
   
 
       National Institute of Fashion Technology, 

Bengaluru. 

 

 



5006/NIFT-B/RC/Infrastructure/2017-18 (PART-I) 

   Page 2 of 5 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

(To be filled by the Contractor/Service providers) 

1. Name of the Firm/ company 

2. Year of establishment 

3. Complete Office address’s 

4. Name & contact telephone/mobile number:- 

5. Email address:- 

6. Contractor register with PWD/CPWD (Please enclose the copy of license): 
 

7. Copy of experience certificate/work order issued by any government 
organization/PSU/any organization for the Same Nature of work if any; 
(Please enclosed the copy) 

 
8. Copy of PAN Card. (Please enclose the copy): 

 
 

9.  Copy of GST Registration. (Please enclose the copy): 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

Place  

 

 

 

 

 

 



5006/NIFT-B/RC/Infrastructure/2017-18 (PART-I) 

   Page 3 of 5 
 

 

Terms and Conditions  

1. Above rate is including all charges, GST etc., and no additional payment will be made.  
2. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and submission of invoice 

along with duly certified by the NIFT official.  
3. TDS will be deducted as per Govt. norms. 
4. Payment will be made as per actual work done & Site measurement.  
5. Work should be completed within 01 month.  
6. Safety measures should be strictly followed during execution of work,  
7. In Case of any accident (or) damages due to negligence or unsafe work that require 

immediate medical attention, the contractor/service provider is wholly responsible. NIFT 
will not Responsible for the same. 

8. All Necessary equipments/Safety equipments/machine and tools provided by contractor 
required for Carry out the work. 

9. NIFT shall not be responsible for death/Injury or accidence or unsafe work that requires 
immediate medical attention, the contractor is wholly responsible. 

10. Work should be carried through Authorized and experienced person in the same nature of 
work.  

11. 12 mm thick Toughened glass make: Saint Gobain/ Modiguard or equivalent  
12. Hardware &fixtures make: - Ozone or equivalent 
13. Electrical light makes: - Philips or equivalent 
14. Sample of glass, hardware or electrical strip light & led light should be approved from NIFT 
15. Any dispute arises, decision of the Director, NIFT Bengaluru is final authority for settlement 

of dispute. 
16. In the event of any dispute the legal matter shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of Bengaluru 

Court only.  
 
 
 
 

Place       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

Date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5006/NIFT-B/RC/Infrastructure/2017-18 (PART-I) 

   Page 4 of 5 
 

 

 
 

National Institute of Fashion Technology, Bengaluru.   
 

SCOPE OF WORK 

  
Name of work: - “Supply & installation of Display Unit for Resource Centre at NIFT BLR, 
Campus 
Design and Specifications of Supply & installation of Book Display Unit for Resource 

Centre at NIFT Bengaluru Campus. SIZE (4’X1’X7”) Total Quantity 01Unit 

i) Supply and Installation of Book display unit made with 12 mm thick toughened glass 
providing 06 nos equal horizontal partition of size (48”X12’’) fixed with Stainless Steel 
Adison Glass Shelf Hanging Brackets with shock absorber and Sticking. Base of Display 
unit fixed in existing concrete floor with appropriate fastener as per instruction of E/I 
ii) Providing & fixing of Back support, both sides covered with 12 mm thick toughened 
glass and Double partition door in equal part fixing with Glass Door Polished 
Chrome Pivot Hinge for free Swinging Glass Doors with superior quality lock system. 
iii)S/I/T/C of 6watt 4 nos led light with led strip lights in all corners including necessary 
wiring Connection MCB/RCB plug holder etc completed job as per instruction of E/I. 

 

Place       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 



5006/NIFT-B/RC/Infrastructure/2017-18 (PART-I) 

   Page 5 of 5 
 

Date 
 

ANNEXURE  
 

Name of work: - “Supply & installation of  Book Display Unit for Resource Centre at NIFT 
BLR, Campus 

 

Sl. No Description Unit  Qty. 
Rate per 
Unit Rs 

Total Amount 
in Rs. 

1 

Supply & installation of Book Display Unit for 
Resource Centre at NIFT Bengaluru Campus. 

SIZE (4’X1’X7”) Total Quantity 01Unit 
i) Supply and Installation of Book display unit 
made with 12 mm thick toughened glass 
providing 06 nos equal horizontal partition of 
size (48”X12’’) fixed with Stainless Steel Adison 
Glass Shelf Hanging Brackets with shock 
absorber and Sticking. Base of Display unit 
fixed in existing concrete floor with appropriate 
fastener as per instruction of E/I 
ii) Providing & fixing of Back support, both sides 
covered with 12 mm thick toughened glass and 
Double partition door in equal part fixing with 
Glass Door Polished Chrome Pivot Hinge for 
free Swinging Glass Doors with superior quality 
lock system. 
iii)S/I/T/C of 6watt 4 nos led light with led strip 
lights in all corners including necessary wiring 
Connection MCB/RCB plug holder etc 
completed job as per instruction of E/I. 

 

No. 

 

1   

 Sub total amount in Rs   

 GST (….…. %)   

 Total amount including GST   

Total amount in words: - 

 
Note: - Please read the scope of work carefully. Above quoted rates including materials, Manpower, Machine, tools & transportation 
charges etc. complete job 

 
 

Place: -       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

 

Date: - 


